• Jeffrey Volk, CPG, FAusIMM, Director of Reserves and Resources for Alamos Gold Inc is the Qualified Person for the Magino
open pit Mineral Resource estimate. Tyler Poulin, P. Geo., Geology Superintendent for Alamos Gold , is the Qualified Person
for the Island Gold underground Mineral Resource estimate. Mr. Volk and Mr. Poulin are Qualified Persons within the meaning
of Canadian Securities Administrator's National Instrument 43-101 ("NI 43-101")

T R A D I N G  S Y M B O L :  T S X : A G I   N Y S E : A G I

7 | ALAMOS GOLD INC

Economic Analysis

The IGD Expansion Study has an estimated after-tax NPV (5%) of $8.2 billion assuming a long-
term gold price of $3,200 per ounce and USD/CAD foreign exchange rate of $0.74:1.

At a $4,500 per ounce gold price, the after-tax NPV (5%) increases to $12.2 billion. The mine
plan, operating parameters and capital estimates incorporated in the IGD Expansion Study are
based on costing as of the fourth quarter 2025 and do not include inflation. The project
economics are sensitive to metal price assumptions and input costs as detailed in the tables
below.

IGD Expansion After-Tax NPV (5%) Sensitivity ($ Millions)

  -10% -5% Base Case 5% 10%

Gold Price $6,925  $7,543  $8,160  $8,778  $9,395

Canadian Dollar $8,579  $8,370  $8,160  $7,951  $7,741

Capital Costs $8,258  $8,209  $8,160  $8,111  $8,062

Operating Costs $8,502  $8,331  $8,160  $7,989  $7,818

IGD Expansion After-Tax NPV (5%) Sensitivity to Gold Price1,2

Gold Price ($/oz) After-Tax NPV (5%) ($M) After-Tax IRR (%)

$2,800 $6,046 43%

$3,200 (Base Case1) $8,160 53%

$3,600 $8,962 56%

$4,000 $10,419 62%

$4,500 $12,239 69%

$5,000 $14,060 75%

$5,500 $15,880 81%

1. Base case includes a gold price of $4,000/oz in 2026 and 2027, $3,800/oz in 2028, $3,600/oz in 2029 and a
long-term (2030+) gold price of $3,200/oz, as well as a USD/CAD foreign exchange rate of $0.74:1

2. IRR is calculated on the differential after-tax cash flow between the IGD Expansion and running the
operation at 12,400 tpd over the life of mine

IGD Expansion Overview

The Island Gold District is comprised of the Island Gold underground mine and the Magino open
pit mine. The IGD Expansion incorporates a 30% larger Mineral Reserve of 8.2 million ounces,
and includes an expansion of the Magino mill to 20,000 tpd, as well as increased underground
and open pit mining and processing rates. Relative to the Base Case LOM, underground mining
and processing rates will increase by a further 25% to 3,000 tpd, and open pit processing rates